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L O A N C O M P A N I E S A N D B U I L D I N G S O C I E T I E S . 

TABLE OXCVII. Assets and liabilities by provinces for the year 1906. 

Schedule. 
British 
Colum­

bia. 
Mani­
toba. 

Nova 
Scotia. Ontario. Quebec. Totals. 

Number of companies.. 

Assets. 

Current loans secured 
on— 

Real estate 
Dominion and provin­

cial securities . . . . 
County and city se­

curities 
Township, town and 
• village securities... 

School section securi­
ties 

Loan companies' de­
bentures 

Loans to shareholders 
on their stock 

Otherwise secured... 

Totals 

Property owned— 
Dominion securities.. 

Provincial securities.. 
County and city se­

curities 
Township, town and 

village securities... 
School section securi­

ties 
Loan companies' de­

bentures 
Office furniture and 

fixtures.. .".. . . . . 

Cash on hand 

Cash in banks 

Office premises 
Loans secured on real 

estate held for sale. 

O her property 

Totals 

Total asstts 

1,656,289 6,175,940 

6,000 

38,122 

64,881 

1,765,292 

1,314,017 

7,489,957 

9,365 

13,911 

9,550 

61,459 

34,641 

229,486 

358,412 

1,123,704 

3,977 

13,284 

619,206 

26,968 

663,495 

i,153,452 

2,540,952 

40,000 

410 

2,581,362 

25,000 

41,184 

3,525 

2,643 

28,684 

30,795 

33,794 

4,756,938 

4,922,563 

7,503,925 

63 

119,799,754 

160,400 

166,388 

502,831 

2,246 

115,909 

828,898 

12,507,029 

134,083,455 

387,985 

340,524 

943,593 

3,508,529 

639,562 

880,562 

36,562 

283,424 

5,532,664 

2,163,809 

394,036 

25,103,007 

40,214,257 

174,297,712 

17,630,666 

83,373 

4,019 

47,397 

6,436,902 

24,202,357 

438,907 

242,262 

35,150 

12,000 

18,000 

700 

12,200 

520,935 

159,999 

14,803 

14,340,341 

15,795,297 

39,997,654 

81 

147,803,601 

200,400 

249,761 

502,831 

6,265 

121,909 

914,827 

20,322,829 

170,122,423 

387,9=5 

804,431 

1,227,039 

3,543,679 

651,562 

898,652 

54,129 

325,462 

6,711,099 

2,416,062 

477,274 

44,456,740 

61,954,024 

232,076,447 


