## LOAN COMPANIES AND BUILDING SOCIETIES.

Table excvii. Assets and liabilities by provinces for the year 1906.

Schedule.	British Colum- bia.	Mani- toba.	Nova Scotia,	Ontario.	Quebec.	Totals.
Number of companies	2	4	4	63	8	81
Assets.	\$	\$	\$	8	\$	\$
Current loans secured				1		
Real estate Dominion and provin-	1,656,289	6,175,940	2,540,952	119,799,754	17,630,666	147,803,601
cial securities County and city se-		=	40,000	160,400	428	200,400
curities		348		166,388	83,373	249,761
· village securities School section securi-	1 <del>111</del> 21	-		502,831	-	502,831
ties Loan companies' de-	- <del></del>		50	2,246	4,019	6,265
bentures Loans to shareholders	6,000	20		115,909		121,909
on their stock	38,122		410	828,898	47,397	914,827
Otherwise secured	64,881	1,314,017	-	12,507,029	6,436,902	20,322,829
Totals	1,765,292	7,489,957	2,581,362	134,083,455	24,202,357	170,122,423
Property owned— Dominion securities				387,985	-	387,985
Provincial securities	1		25,000	340,524	438,907	804,431
County and city se- curities		<b>⇔</b> 8	41,184	943,593	242,262	1,227,039
Township, town and village securities School section securi-			-	3,508,529	35,150	3,543,679
ties			-	639,562	12,000	651,562
Loan companies' de- bentures			-	880,562	18,000	898,652
Office furniture and fixtures	9,365	3,977	3,52ŏ	36,562	700	54,129
Cash on hand	13,911	13,284	2,643	283,424	12,200	325,462
Cash in banks	9,550	619,266	28,684	5,532,664	520,935	6,711,099
Office premises	61,459	1770	30,795	2,163,809	159,999	2,416,062
Loans secured on real estate held for sale.	34,641	123	33,794	394,036	14,803	477,274
O her property	229,486	26,968	4,756,938	25,103,007	14,340,341	44,456,740
Totals	358,412	663,495	4,922,563	40,214,257	15,795,297	61,954,624
Total assets	9 193 704	8 153 459	7 503 095	174,297,712	20 007 654	999 076 447